Differential LVDS
 Clock Oscillator
Bypass Capacitor Recommended
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Aging:
Des igned  to  mee t  t oday ' s
requirements for 3.3V LVDS
applications.  The CCLD-912 is

TD-031103 Rev.B
CCLD-912 X - 25 - 155.520
Crystek Part Number Guide
#1 Crystek 9X14 SMD LVDS Osc.
#2 Model 912 = 77.760MHz ~ 161MHz
#3 Temp. Range: Blank = 0/70°C, M= -20/70°C, X= -40/85°C
#4 Stability: (see Table 1)
#5 Frequency in MHz: 3 or 6 decimal places
#1 #2 #3 #5
Example:
CCLD-912X-25-155.520  =  3.3V, 45/55, -40/85°C, 25ppm, 155.520 MHz
#4
Blank (std) ± 100ppm
50 ±   50ppm
25 ±   25ppm
Stability Indicator:
Table 1
<3ppm 1st/yr, 1ppm every year thereafter
0.100
(2.54)
0.040
(1.01)
0.070
(1.77)
1
46
32
5
SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT
0.280
(7.11)
0.050
(1.27)
0.200
(5.08)
0.090
(2.28)
0.360
(9.14)
0.560
(14.2)
CRYSTEK
P/N
Frequency
Date Code
0.210
(5.3)
0.560
(14.2)
Bottom View
Lead Free
RoHS
Compliant
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
217°C
200°C
260°C
150°C
90 Secs. Max.
TE
M
PE
R
A
TU
R
E
Ramp-Up
3°C/Sec Max.
Preheat
180 Secs. Max.
8 Minutes Max.
260°C for